Serial Device Servers and IP Gateways
Features
EKI-1221D
EKI-1222D
 � Provides 2 x 10/100 Mbps Ethernet ports for Daisy Chian connectivity
 � Integration of Modbus TCP and Modbus RTU/ASCII networks
 � Supports Ethernet auto-bypass function
 � Master mode supports 32 TCP slaves at the same time

2/3/4/5/6/8, FCC 47 CFR Part 15 Subpart B (Class A)
 � Hazardous Location Class I, Division 2
Ordering Information
 � EKI-1221D  1-port Modbus Gateway with Ethernet Cascading
 � EKI-1222D  2-port Modbus Gateway with Ethernet Cascading
* All items include 1 pc OPT1-DB9 D-Sub9 to Terminal Converter
Introduction
The EKI-1200 series Modbus gateways are bi-directional gateways for integrating new and existing Modbus/RTU and Modbus/ASCII serial devices to newer TCP/IP networked-based
devices. The EKI-1221D/1222D feature two Ethernet ports with one IP address for easier network wiring. One port can be used to connect to the network, and the other port can be used
to connect to another Ethernet device or another EKI-1221D/1222D. They provide a simple and cost-effective way to bring the advantage of remote management and data accessibility
to thousand of devices that can not connect to a network. The EKI-1221D/1222D provide a feature that can allow users to select master or slave operation mode for each serial port.
They not only allow an Ethernet master to control serial slaves, but also allow serial masters to control Ethernet slaves.
1-port Modbus Gateway with